

g.b.
741

23.11.
2023
Ct. No.17

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs
The State of W. B. & Ors.**

**Md. Khairul Basar Bulbul
.....For the Petitioner**

From the envelope produced before this court it appears that the Pradhan has refused to accept the notice. I do not know how in this thin envelope a copy of the writ application can be served. I direct the petitioner to serve a copy of the writ application by hand to the office of the Pradhan Dasghara (2) No. Gram Panchayat by seven days from date.

The matter will appear in the list on 7th December, 2023.

The affidavit of service and the envelope, as has been produced, are kept on record.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

