

09.04.2024

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Nirmalya Kr. Das
Mr. Md. K. Basar Bulbul

... ... for the petitioners

Mr. Nirmalya Kr. Das, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioners files affidavit of service.

No one appears for the respondents.

Let this matter again appear in the Monthly List of
May, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)