

17.05.2024

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Nirmalya Kr. Das
Mr. Md. K. Basar Bulbul

... ... for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Ms. Suman Singh

... ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays
leave to serve notice upon the private respondent nos.8, 9
and 10 as well as respondent no. 4, the Pradhan,
Dasghara (2) No. Gram Panchayat, Dasghara, P.S. –
Dhaniakhali, District – Hooghly.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter again in the Monthly List of June,
2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)