

11.06.2024

WPA 7122 of 2022
Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)

Mr. Nirmalya Kr. Das
Mr. Md. K. Basar Bulbul
Mr. K. Jahirussaman

... ... for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Ms. Suman Singh

... ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioners are the cultivators in the plot of land being R.S. Plot No.313, L.R. Plot No.353, L.R. Khatian No.383/1 (Sabek Khatian No.91) measuring 95 decimals under Mouza – Dighir, J.L. No.31, P.S. – Dhaniakhali, District – Hooghly and the respondent no.4 is forcibly constructing pucca construction on the land which belongs to respondent nos.10 and 11.

No one appears for the Pradhan, Dasghara (2) No. Gram Panchayat, Dasghara, P.S. – Dhaniakhali, District – Hooghly and the private respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the Block Land and Land Reforms Officer, Dhaniakhali prays leave to file report in the form of affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within seven days. Reply, if any, be filed within two days thereafter.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 21st June, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)