

14.07.2025

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Md. K. Basar Bulbul
Mr. Smirul Sardar

... ... for the petitioners

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar
Ms. Suman Singh

... ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays
leave to file exception to the report filed by the Sub-
Divisional Officer, Sadar, Hooghly.

Leave is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 21st July,
2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)