

05.12.2025

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Md. K. Basar Bulbul
Mr. Smirul Sardar

... ... for the petitioners

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners files
objection to the report filed by the respondent authorities.
Let the same be kept with the record.

No one appears for the respondent authorities.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 19th
December, 2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)