

9 09.01.2026
SM Court No.759

WPA 7122 of 2022

**Saker Ali @ Sk. Maser Ali & Anr.
Vs
State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Assigned)**

Mr. Md. Khairul Basar Bulbul

Mr. Samirul Sardar

... for the petitioners

Mr. Avijit Sarkar

Ms. Suman Singh

... for the state

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as well as for the State.

As the local Panchayat is the answering respondent, the petitioners are requested to serve a notice upon the Pradhan, Dasghara (2) No. Gram Panchayat, Dasghara, P.S. – Dhaniakhali, District – Hooghly, within fifteen days from date intimating that the matter will be taken up by this Court again on 6th February, 2026.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 6th February, 2026 at 2:00 P.M.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)